Evaluates: MAX98363 (A/B/C/D) MAX98363 Development Board
One Analog Way, Wilmington, MA 01887 U.S.A.  |   Tel: 781.329.4700   |   © 2022 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved.
© 2022 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
Click here to ask an associate for production status of specific part numbers.
General Description
The MAX98363 Development board (DEV board) is a fully
assembled and tested application board that evaluates
the MAX98363A/MAX98363B/MAX98363C/MAX98363D,

MAX98363CDEV# Evaluation Board, External LDO for DVDDIO, SoundWire Unique ID 0x0 to 0x4
MAX98363DDEV# Evaluation Board, External LDO for DVDDIO, SoundWire Unique ID 0x5 to 0x9
Ordering Information
www.analog.com Analog Devices  │ 7
MAX98363 Development Board Evaluates: MAX98363 (A/B/C/D)
PCB Design Files
The following sections contain detailed information on the MAX98363A/MAX98363B and MAX98363C/MAX98363D
development board BOM (Bill of Materials), schematic, and layout.
MAX98363A/MAX98363B WLP Development Board Bill of Materials
# QUANTITY DESIGNATOR DESCRIPTION VALUE VOLTAGE TOLERANCE POWER DIELECTRIC PACKAGE MANUFACTURER MANUFACTURER PN MOUSER DigiKey
1 1 C3 Capacitor / Ceramic / 2.2µF / 10V / 10% / X5R / 0201 2.2µF 10V 10% X5R 201 Murata GRM033R61A225KE47D 81-GRM033R61A225KE7D 490-13227-1-ND
2 1 C4 Cap / 10µF / 10V / 10% / X5R / 0603 10µF 10V 10% X5R 603 Murata GRM188R61A106KE69D 81-GRM188R61A106KE9D 490-10474-1-ND
3 1 C5 Cap / 100nF / 16V / 10% / X7R / 0402 100nF 16V 10% X7R 402 Murata GCM155R71C104KA55D 81-GCM155R71C104KA5D 490-4759-1-ND
4 1 J1 Updated EVkit Daughter Card Header Samtec TSW-113-08-G-T-RA
5 1 J2 Header, 3x1 Position, 0.1" Pitch Samtec TSW-103-07-G-S 200-TSW10307GS SAM1029-03-ND
6 4 J5, J7, J14, J15 Binding Post Johnson 111-2223-001 J587-ND
7 1 J6 Header, 2x2 Position, 0.1" Pitch Samtec TSW-102-07-G-D 200-TSW10207GD SAM1028-02-ND
8 1 J9 Header / 0.1" Pitch / Unshrouded / 5-pin / Breakaway / Cross Pattern Molex 22-28-4055 538-22-28-4055 WM24204-ND
9 1 J10 Power Barrel Connector Jack 2.10mm ID (0.083"), 5.50mm OD
(0.217") Through Hole, Right Angle MPD EJ503A EJ503A-ND
10 3 J13, J16, J17 Wire Loop / 20AWG / Tinned Copper / 25mm Length 20TCW 2328-20TCW-ND
11 1 R2 Resistor / 30.1kΩ / 1% / 1/16W / 0402 30.1k 1% 1/16W 402 Yageo RC0402FR-0730K1L 603-RC0402FR-0730K1L 311-30.1KLRCT-ND
12 2 R3, R4 Resistor / 0Ω / 1% / 1/16W / 0402 0 1% 1/16W 402 Yageo RC0402FR-070RL 603-RC0402FR-070RL 311-0.0LRCT-ND
13 2 R6, R7 Resistor / 100kΩ / 1% / 1/16W / 0402 100k 1% 1/16W 402 Yageo RC0402FR-07100KL 603-RC0402FR-07100KL 311-100KLRCT-ND
14 4 SC1, SC2, SC3, SC4 Screw / 4-40 x 1/4" / Phillips / Pan Head McMaster-Carr 91772A106
15 4 ST1, ST2, ST3, ST4 Standoff / 4-40 x 1/2" / Female-Female / 1/4" Hex McMaster-Carr 91780A164
16 2 TP1, TP11 Test Point / Compact / White Keystone Electronics 5007 534-5007 5007K-ND
17 2 TP2, TP3 Test Point / Compact / Yellow Keystone Electronics 5009 534-5009 5009K-ND
18 1 TP4 Test Point / Compact / Orange Keystone Electronics 5008 534-5008 5008K-ND
19 3 TP12, TP13, TP15 Test Point / Multi-Purpose / Black Keystone Electronics 5011 534-5011 5011K-ND
20 1 TP14 Test Point / Multi-Purpose / Red Keystone Electronics 5010 534-5010 5010K-ND
21 1 U1 Tiny, Cost-effective Soundwire Class-D Amplifier WLP9 ADI MAX98363AEWL+
MAX98363BEWL+
MAX98363A/MAX98363B WLP Development Board Schematic
MH1
4-40